
2012 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-17   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-5   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 10-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (288), Opp (260)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Petrone (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Corbett (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Danks (4), Hagner (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-89), Hagner (18-24),
Bartholow (14-20), Dragon (14-19), Danks (13-19), Rectenwald (3-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Cortazzo, Kirstie .342 46-46 149 33 51 13 0 5 32 79 .530 15 0 18 1 .400 1 2 2-2 80 50 5 .963
21 Petrone, Ashley .317 45-44 126 27 40 6 0 5 32 61 .484 22 0 16 1 .416 1 2 2-2 35 74 7 .940
23 Sledge, Jaleesa .316 47-47 136 27 43 5 0 6 20 66 .485 6 0 24 1 .343 1 7 2-2 49 4 6 .898
1 Rectenwald, Jess .313 44-44 147 29 46 9 0 4 23 67 .456 8 1 14 1 .348 2 2 0-0 29 18 3 .940
25 Scott, Samantha .304 47-47 148 35 45 10 0 2 15 61 .412 13 0 11 0 .360 0 8 1-1 79 101 9 .952
31 Killian, Katie .301 44-41 133 28 40 9 3 0 19 55 .414 12 3 17 0 .372 0 12 1-2 16 0 2 .889
18 Cunha, Meghan .298 43-41 121 17 36 7 0 4 21 55 .455 5 2 10 0 .333 1 7 0-0 48 3 4 .927
13 Colucci, Caitlyn .220 38-34 91 11 20 5 1 2 13 33 .363 10 0 15 1 .297 0 4 0-0 194 6 7 .966
5 Dragon, Megan 1.000 31-25 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 15 0 1.000
4 Trace, Kelly .316 15-13 38 3 12 3 0 0 3 15 .395 1 0 8 1 .333 0 1 0-0 85 5 3 .968
7 Caruso, Toni .294 14-5 17 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 3 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
3 Frynkewicz, Heidi .286 20-1 7 7 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Hagner, Julie .232 30-28 82 4 19 3 0 0 10 22 .268 3 2 17 0 .276 0 0 0-0 202 13 1 .995
11 Rinks, Sarah .222 16-8 27 2 6 1 0 1 4 10 .370 3 2 14 0 .344 0 0 0-0 11 2 2 .867
15 Corbett, Lindsay .222 7-2 9 3 2 0 0 1 1 5 .556 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Danks, Tiffani .220 20-19 41 4 9 0 0 0 2 9 .220 4 0 5 1 .289 0 2 0-0 100 16 0 1.000
10 10 .167 6-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Zoltowski, Shannon .125 11-2 16 3 2 0 0 1 1 5 .313 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
0 0 .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Bartholow, Erica .000 27-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 24 4 .867
Totals .293 47-47 1297 240 380 72 4 31 201 553 .426 107 11 186 7 .350 6 47 9-10 947 335 53 .960
Opponents .254 47-47 1240 150 315 47 4 21 130 433 .349 84 10 286 3 .305 7 26 31-45 935 430 78 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Dragon, Megan 2.08 13-11 30 25 17 5-0 3 158.0 154 66 47 37 187 24 1 15 .249 2 5 1 3 12
1 Rectenwald, Jess 2.21 4-2 11 5 0 0-1 1 38.0 33 15 12 11 24 7 1 0 .224 3 1 0 0 1
24 Bartholow, Erica 2.57 13-4 27 17 9 0-1 2 119.2 128 69 44 36 75 16 2 6 .270 8 4 0 4 13
Totals 2.28 30-17 68 47 26 6 6 315.2 315 150 103 84 286 47 4 21 .254 13 10 1 7 26
Opponents 4.07 17-30 73 47 27 2 1 311.2 380 240 181 107 186 72 4 31 .293 21 11 1 6 47



2012 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Danks, Tiffani 116 100 16 0 1.000 0 13 6 .684 4 0
5 Dragon, Megan 19 4 15 0 1.000 0 14 5 .737 0 0
7 Caruso, Toni 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Corbett, Lindsay 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zoltowski, Shannon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Frynkewicz, Heidi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hagner, Julie 216 202 13 1 .995 1 18 6 .750 2 0
4 Trace, Kelly 93 85 5 3 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Colucci, Caitlyn 207 194 6 7 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cortazzo, Kirstie 135 80 50 5 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Scott, Samantha 189 79 101 9 .952 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Petrone, Ashley 116 35 74 7 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rectenwald, Jess 50 29 18 3 .940 2 3 3 .500 0 0
18 Cunha, Meghan 55 48 3 4 .927 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Sledge, Jaleesa 59 49 4 6 .898 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Killian, Katie 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bartholow, Erica 30 2 24 4 .867 0 14 6 .700 0 0
11 Rinks, Sarah 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1335 947 335 53 .960 19 62 27 .697 6 0
Opponents 1443 935 430 78 .946 25 18 2 .900 14 0


